use is necessary for the study and does not violate legal and ethical codes or
create disruptions of normal operations.

SECilON 8.12.(h) The University of North Carolina, Office of the President, and
the Nofth Carolina Community College System shall each transfer thirty-five
thousand dollars ($35,000) to the Joint Legislative Education Oversight
Committee to carry out this study.

4. Review of Teacher CeÉification process (S.L. 2003-284, Sec,
7,39¡ HB 397 | Sec. 7.39

Section 7.18 of S.L. 2002-126 reads as rewritten:

'SECTION 7.18.(e) The Joint Legislative Education Oversight Committee shall